‘Green Image’ ICEV   7 6 6 6 6 Own assumption

 PHEV   9 9 8 8 8 “

 EREV   8 9 9 9 9 “

 FEV   8 10 10 10 10 “

115  March 2011 4.058.1 – Impacts of Electric Vehicles – Deliverable 5

A.4 Input data Scenario 3

Cost data used for Scenario 3 can be found in Table 15. ICEV prices are
assumed to rise more rapidly than in Scenario 1 (due to efforts that need to be
taken to meet the future fuel efficiency regulations), whereas EV prices are
assumed to reduce rapidly after 2015.

Other vehicle and user data are depicted in Table 16. Both the lifetime of EVs
and the range of FEVs improve somewhat faster than in Scenario 1.
Other data, including assumptions for fuel efficiency of ICEs, are the same as
in Scenario 1.
Regarding fiscal vehicle policies, all countries with currently high incentives
are assumed to switch to medium incentives from 2020 onwards, all medium
incentive countries will become low from 2020 onwards. The policies assumed
under high, medium and low are the same as in Scenario 1.

Table 15 Scenario 3: Cost-related input data

 Type Size Fuel 2010 2015 2020 2025 2030 Based on

Catalogue

price (€), excl.

taxes

ICEV Small Petrol

9,000 9,900 10,890 11,979 13,177

Assumptions, based on

EU car prices report

2010 and 10%

increase/5 years)

 ICEV Medium Petrol 13,000 14,300 15,730 17,303 19,033 “

 ICEV Large Petrol 19,000 20,900 22,990 25,289 27,818 “

 ICEV Small Diesel 9,000 9,900 10,890 11,979 13,177 “

 ICEV Medium Diesel 13,000 14,300 15,730 17,303 19,033 “

 ICEV Large Diesel 19,000 20,900 22,990 25,289 27,818 “

 PHEV Small Petrol

22,000 20,900 17,765 15,100 12,835

Own estimates 2010, -

5% in 2015, thereafter

-15% every 5 years

 PHEV Medium Petrol 26,000 24,700 20,995 17,846 15,169 “

 PHEV Large Petrol 38,000 36,100 30,685 26,082 22,170 “

 PHEV Small Diesel 22,000 20,900 17,765 15,100 12,835 “

 PHEV Medium Diesel 26,000 24,700 20,995 17,846 15,169 “

 PHEV Large Diesel 38,000 36,100 30,685 26,082 22,170 “

 EREV Small Petrol 26,000 24,700 20,995 17,846 15,169 “

 EREV Medium Petrol 35,000 33,250 28,263 24,023 20,420 “

 EREV Large Petrol 50,000 47,500 40,375 34,319 29,171 “

 EREV Small Diesel 26,000 24,700 20,995 17,846 15,169 “

 EREV Medium Diesel 35,000 33,250 28,263 24,023 20,420 “

 EREV Large Diesel 50,000 47,500 40,375 34,319 29,171 “

 FEV Small Electra 28,000 26,600 22,610 19,219 16,336 “

 FEV Medium Electra 35,000 33,250 29,925 26,933 24,239 “

 FEV Large Electra 50,000 47,500 42,750 38,475 34,628 “

Residual value

(€)

All vehicles   0 0 0 0 0 Assumed to be zero at

end of lifetime

Fuel price

petrol (€/l)

   1.35 1.52 1.70 1.87 2.05 2010: EU oil bulletin,

July 2010, EU average

incl. taxes.

2015-2030: following

oil price trend as in

‘EU Energy Trends to

2030’

Fuel price

diesel (€/l)

   1.18 1.33 1.49 1.64 1.79 “

116  March 2011 4.058.1 – Impacts of Electric Vehicles – Deliverable 5

 Type Size Fuel 2010 2015 2020 2025 2030 Based on

Electricty

price (€/kWh)

   0.16 0.18 0.20 0.22 0.24 2010: Eurostat data.

2015-2030: following

price trend as in ‘EU

Energy Trends to

2030’ (fig. 16)

Maintenance

costs (€/year)

ICEV Small  457 505 557 615 679 CE Delft estimate,

based on current ICEV

maintenance cost

 ICEV Medium  914 1,009 1,114 1,230 1,358 “

 ICEV Large  1,396 1,541 1,702 1,879 2,074 “

 PHEV Small  457 505 557 615 679 “

 PHEV Medium  914 1,009 1,114 1,230 1,358 “